PRODUCT

BATCH
EXPIRY-DATE

APPEARANCE
PARAMETER
technology norm
Activity [%0]
Sulphate-Ash [%]
Heavy Metals [ppm]
Arsen [ppm]

Iron [ppm]

Chloride [%)]
Sulphate [%0]

Lead [ppm]
mercury [ppm]
Colour [apha/Hazen/Pt-Co]
Density [kg/l, 20°C]

CERTIFICATE OF ANALYSIS

Lactic acid 80% (L+)
L2508162009
15.08.2027 PRODUCTION DATE

colourless to slighly-yellow liquid
SPECIFICATION
E 270 (EU-VO 231/2012)
>= 80
<= 0,1
<= 10
<=3
<= 10
<= 0,2
<= 0,25
<=2
<=1
<= 150
1,18 - 1,19

16.08.2025

RESULT
conforms
80,4
conforms
conforms
conforms
conforms
conforms
conforms
conforms
conforms
40

1,19

The given information is based on our suppliers' original certificate of analysis.

Preceding information does not release the buyer from a reception-control-



