CERTIFICATE OF ANALYSIS

PRODUCT Lactic acid 80% (L+)

BATCH L2508162009

EXPIRY-DATE 15.08.2027 **PRODUCTION DATE** 16.08.2025

APPEARANCE colourless to slighly-yellow liquid

PARAMETER	SPECIFICATION	RESULT
technology norm	E 270 (EU-VO 231/2012)	conforms
Activity [%]	>= 80	80,4
Sulphate-Ash [%]	<= 0,1	conforms
Heavy Metals [ppm]	<= 10	conforms
Arsen [ppm]	<= 3	conforms
Iron [ppm]	<= 10	conforms
Chloride [%]	<= 0,2	conforms
Sulphate [%]	<= 0,25	conforms
Lead [ppm]	<= 2	conforms
mercury [ppm]	<= 1	conforms
Colour [apha/Hazen/Pt-Co]	<= 150	40
Density [kg/l, 20°C]	1,18 - 1,19	1,19

The given information is based on our suppliers' original certificate of analysis. Preceding information does not release the buyer from a reception-control-